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*Christopher B. Latham (Chair) 
Assistant United States Attorney
880 Front Street, Suite 6293
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 557-7147
(619) 557-5004 (fax)
email: Christopher.Latham@usdoj.gov

*Robbin L. Itkin (Chair- Elect)
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800
Los Angeles, CA 90067-5052
(310) 734-3272
(310) 734-3172 (fax)
e-mail: ritkin@steptoe.com

*Deb Kristensen (Vice Chair)
Givens Pursley
P.O. Box 2720
Boise, ID 83701-2720
(208) 388-1200
(208) 388-1300 (fax)
e-mail: dkk@givenspursley.com

ALASKA
*Gregory Fisher (Chair, 2010)
Birch, Horton, Bittner and Cherot
1127 W. 7th Avenue
Anchorage, AK 99501
(907) 263-7219
(907) 276-3680 (fax)
e-mail: gfisher@bhb.com 

ARIZONA
*Andrew M. Jacobs (Co-Chair, 2009)
Snell & Wilmer, LLP
One South Church Avenue, Suite 1500
Tucson, AZ 85701-1630
(520) 882-1207
(520) 884-1294 (fax)
e-mail: ajacobs@swlaw.com

* Ann E. Harwood (Co-Chair, 2010)
Asst. United States Attorney
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1200

Phoenix, AZ  85004-4408
(602) 514-7500
(602) 514-7670 (fax)
e-mail: Ann.Harwood@usdoj.gov 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIF.
*Samantha Grant (Co-Chair, 2010) 
Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP
11377 W. Olympic Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90064
(310)312-3283
(310) 231-8483(fax)
e-mail: scg@msk.com  

*Paula Pearlman (Co-Chair, 2010) 
Disability Rights Legal Center
Loyola Law School 
919 Albany Street
Los Angeles, CA 90015
(213) 736-8362
(213) 736-1428 (fax)
e-mail: paula.pearlman@lls.edu 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIF.
*Riley Walter (Co-Chair, 2009)
Walter Wilhelm Law Group
7110 N. Fresno Street, Suite 400
Fresno, CA 93720
(559) 435-9800
(559) 435-9868 (fax)
e-mail: rileywalter@W2LG.com

*Melissa Ann Jones (Co-Chair, 2010)
Morrison & Foerster LLP
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2600 
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 325-1326
(916) 448-3222(fax)
e-mail: Mjones@mofo.com 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIF.
*Sarah Flanagan(Co-Chair 2009)
Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pitman LLP
50 Fremont Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 983-1190



(415)983-1200 (fax)
e-mail: sarah.flanagan@pillsburylaw.com  

*Haywood S. Gilliam, Jr. (Co-Chair 2009)
Covington & Burling LLP 
One Front Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 591-7030 
(415) 955-6530 (fax) 
e-mail: hgilliam@cov.com  

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIF.
*Margaret M. Mann (Co-Chair, 2009)
Sheppard, Mullin Richter & Hampton
501 West Broadway, Suite 1600
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 338-6613
(619) 234-3815 (fax)
e-mail: mmann@sheppardmullin.com

*John Scherling (Co-Chair, 2010)
Sughrue Mion
501 West Broadway 
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 238-3545
(619) 238-4931(fax)
 e-mail: jscherling@sughrue.com

GUAM
*Joaquin C. Arriola (Chair, 2009)
Arriola, Cowan & Arriola
C & A Professional Building
259 Martyr Street, Suite 201
Hagatna, Guam 96910
(671) 477-9730
(671) 477-9734 (fax)
e-mail: acalaw@teleguam.net

HAWAII
*Larry Butrick (Chair, 2010)
Office of the U.S. Attorney 
300 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite 6-100
Honolulu, HI 96850
(808) 541-2850
e-mail: larry.butrick@usdoj.gov 

IDAHO
*Steven Andersen  (Co-Chair, 2010)

Holland & Hart LLP 
101 S. Capitol Blvd Suite 1400
Boise,  ID 83702-7714
(208) 343-8869
(800) 943-5120 (fax)
e-mail: sandersen@hollandhart.com

*Barry W. McHugh (Co-Chair, 2009)
Kootenai County Prosecuting Attorney
P.O. Box 9000
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83816-9000
(208) 446-1800
(208) 446-1833 ( fax)
e-mail: bmchugh@kcgov.us 

MONTANA
*Bob Carlson (Co-Chair, 2010)
Corette Pohlman & Kebe 
129 West Part, Suite 301
P.O Box 509
Butte, MT 59703-0509
(406) 782-5800
(406) 723-8919 (fax)
e-mail: bcarlson@cpklawmt.com 

*Dana Christensen (Co-Chair, 2010)
Christensen, Moore, Cockrell, Cummings
Alexberg, P.C.
160 Heritage Way Suite 104 
Kallispell, MT 59904
(406) 751-6000
e-mail: dchristensen@cmccalaw.com 

NEVADA
*Nancy Koppe (Co-Chair, 2009)
Assistant U.S. Attorney
333 Las Vegas Blvd. South., Suite 5000
Las Vegas, NV 89101
(702) 338-6301
(702) 388-5087 (fax)
e-mail: nancy.j.koppe@usdoj.gov 

*John F. Murtha (Co-Chair, 2009)
Woodburn & Wedge 
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
Reno, NV 89511



(775) 688-3016
(775) 688-3088 (fax)
e-mail: jmurtha@woodburnandwedge.com 

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
*Sean E. Frink (Chair, 2009)
Partner
Carlsmith Ball, LLP
Carlsmith Building
Isa Drive, Capitol Hill
P.O. Box 5241
Saipan, MP 96950
(670) 322-3455
(670) 322-3368 (fax)
e-mail: Sfrink@Carlsmith.com

OREGON
*Suzanne Bradley Chanti (Co-Chair, 2010)
Chanti & Zennache PC
245 E. 4TH Avenue 
Eugene, OR 97401
(541) 683-2506
e-mail: schanti@chantilaw.com

*Richard J. Vangelisti (Co-Chair, 2010)
Vangelisti Kocher LLP
9755 SW Barnes Road, Suite 450
Portland, OR 97225
(503) 595-4131
(503) 295-3720 (fax)
e-mail: richard@vangelisti.com 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASH.
John Ray Nelson ( Chair, 2009)
Foster, Pepper, PLLC
422 W Riverside Ave, Suite 1310
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 777-1600
(509) 777-1616 (fax)
e-mail: nelsj@foster.com 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH.
*David Bukey (Co-Chair, 2009)
Law Office of David B. Bukey
1501 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2150
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 382-1787
(206) 340-1936 (fax)
e-mail: bukey1@seanet.com

*Tracy M. Morris (Co-Chair, 2010)
6316 Woodlawn Ave 
Seattle, WA 98103
(206) 992-7594
e-mail: tracymmorris@comcast.net 

CONFERENCE EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEE AT-LARGE MEMBERS
At-large members will receive notices of
LRCC conference calls and all activities.  If
they have a particular expertise that can be
utilized in program development, they may be
called upon to assist.

*Gary G. Grimmer (2010) 
Carlsmith Ball, LLP
ASB Tower,  Suite 2200
1001 Bishop Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
(808) 523-2500
(808) 523-0842 (fax)
e-mail: gg@carlsmith.com

*Wendy Holton (2009)
211 5th Avenue
Helena, MT 59601
(406) 442-9349
(406) 443-1282 (fax)
e-mail: wholton@mt.net

*Jo Saxe Levy (2010)
Legal Department
Intel Corporation
2111 NE 25th Avenue
JF3-147
Hillsboro, OR   97124
(503) 712-2009
e-mail: jo.s.levy@intel.com

*Lloyd B. Miller (2010)
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Miller &
Munson, LLP
900 West Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Anchorage, AK 99501-2029
(907) 258-6377
(907) 272-8332 (fax)
e-mail: lloyd@sonosky.net



*Kelli L. Sager (2009 Conference Chair)
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2566
(213) 633-6821
(213) 633-6899 (fax)
e-mail: kellisager@dwt.com

*Judith H. Ramseyer (2011)
Law Offices of Judith H. Ramseyer
2025 First Avenue, Suite 1150
Seattle, WA 98121
(206) 728-6872
(206) 260-6689 (fax)
 e-mail: judy@ramseyerlaw.com

*Leonard B. Simon (2011)
Coughlin Stoia Geller Rudman and Robbins 
655 W. Broadway Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 338-4549
(619) 231-7423 (fax)
e-mail: lens@csgrr.com 

*Robert T. Torres (2009)
Attorney at Law
Plata Drive, Whispering Palms
(Chalan Kiya)
P.O. Box 503758 CK
Saipan, MP 96950
(670) 234-7859
(670) 234-5749 (fax)
e-mail: rttlaw@pticom.com

CIRCUIT EXECUTIVE STAFF
*Renée S. Lorda
Assistant Circuit Executive
Conference and Education
Office of the Circuit Executive
P.O. Box 193939
San Francisco, CA 94119-3939
(415) 355-8920
(415) 355-8901 (fax)
e-mail: rlorda@ce9.uscourts.gov

AzizA Bledsoe
Conference and Education Assistant
Office of the Circuit Executive
P.O. Box 193939
San Francisco, CA 94119-3939
(415) 355-8977
(415) 355-8901 (fax)
e-mail: abledsoe@ce9.uscourts.gov

Phyllis Riddell
Conference and Education Assistant
Office of the Circuit Executive
P.O. Box 193939
San Francisco, CA 94119-3939
(415) 355-8972
(415) 355-8901 (fax)
e-mail: priddell@ce9.uscourts.gov

*Indicates these individuals will be included
in all LRCC conference calls unless our
office is advised otherwise.

ADVISORY BOARD LIAISON
*Peg Carew Toledo (2009)
Mennemeier, Glassman & Stroud LLP
U.S. Bank Plaza
980 9th Street, Suite 1700
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 806-0631
(916) 553-4011 (fax)
e-mail: toledo@mgslaw.com


